City of Portland

TULIP – Tenants and Users Liability Insurance Program



General Liability and Liquor Liability Rate Schedule

A. Rates (1-4 Days)

Total Attendance (Spectators/Participants)			Class 1	Class 2	Class 3	Additional Premium for Liquor Liability
A.	1	- 100	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$75.00
В.	101	- 500	\$100.00	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$185.00
C.	501	- 1500	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$310.00	\$260.00
D.	1501	- 3000	\$200.00	\$315.00	\$425.00	\$375.00
E.	3001	- 5000	\$300.00	\$425.00	\$625.00	\$490.00
F.	5001	+ (rate per person)	Refer to Company	Refer to Company	Refer to Company	Refer to Company

B. Rates (5 Or More Days)

Total Attendance			Class 1	Class 2	Class 3	Additional Premium
(Spectators/Participants)		Class 5			for Liquor Liability	
A.	1 -	100	\$95.00	\$17.00	\$300.00	\$110.00
В.	101 -	500	\$140.00	\$215.00	\$360.00	\$275.00
C.	501 -	1500	\$235.00	\$355.00	\$455.00	\$435.00
D.	1501 -	3000	\$335.00	\$460.00	\$575.00	\$600.00
E.	3001 -	5000	\$450.00	\$625.00	\$785.00	\$750.00
F.	5001 +	(rate per person)	Refer to Company	Refer to Company	Refer to Company	Refer to Company

Vendors Liability Rate Schedule

The following rates and premiums are to be applied in addition to the above premiums

Exhibitors	No Sales	\$45 per day/per exhibitor up to a maximum of \$300
Concessionaires	Non Food Sales	\$65 per day/per concessionaire up to a maximum of \$425
Concessionaires	Food Sales	\$75 per day/per concessionaire up to a maximum of \$475
Attractions	Performers	\$150 per day/per concessionaire up to a maximum of \$950

Third Party Property Damage Rate Schedule

A. Rates (1-4 Days)

Daily Attendance (Spectators/Participants)			Class 1	Class 2	Class 3
A.	1	- 100	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$35.00
В.	101	- 500	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$50.00
C.	501	- 1500	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$65.00
D.	1501	- 3000	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$80.00
E.	3001	- 5000	\$45.00	\$70.00	\$95.00
F.	5001	+ (rate per person)	Refer to Company	Refer to Company	Refer to Company

B. Rates (5 Or More Days)

Daily Attendance (Spectators/Participants)			Class 1	Class 2	Class 3
A.	1	- 100	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
В.	101	- 500	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$95.00
C.	501	- 1500	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$105.00
D.	1501	- 3000	\$60.00	\$95.00	\$115.00
E.	3001	- 5000	\$70.00	\$110.00	\$130.00
F.	5001	+ (rate per person)	Refer to Company	Refer to Company	Refer to Company

As of 9.1.2017